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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) are gearing up any joint programme in research and training with more International Collaborations and Dual degree programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the response received from each State in this regard; and

(c) the funds allocated and spent for this purpose, Year-wise and State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Some of the Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) have such programme. The Post Graduate Programme (PGP) of IIM Ahmedabad has Dual/Double Degree Programme with three Business Schools of Europe. IIM Lucknow has International Collaboration with 28 Business Schools across the world including Dual Degree Programme with one Business School. IIM Indore's collaboration is restricted to their flagship programme of Executive Post Graduate Programme in Management (EPGP). IIM Kozhikode has also joint programme in research and training with 18 international universities for a research and other fruitful linkages.

(c): Does not arise as these programme are self supported.
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